## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

21-22013

#### Date sent

03/06/21

### Subject

GIC Waiting and appointment times

### Details of enquiry

Please could you answer the following questions about the waiting and intake figures for Charing Cross GIC?

- 1. How many patients, referred at any time, have received a first phase appointment per year since 2014?
- 2. What is the current number of patients awaiting their first appointment at the clinic?

#### Response sent

The adult gender service (GIC) transferred from the West London Mental Health NHS Trust (WLMHT) to the Tavistock & Portman NHS Foundation Trust on 1 April 2017. We do not hold data prior to this date.

We hold data in financial years from 1 April 2017.

463

1. How many patients, referred at any time, have received a first phase appointment per year since 2014?

# GIC: First appointments per Year

#### Financial Year Total 2017-18 1488 2018-19 1122 2019-20 1210

2020-21

2. What is the current number of patients awaiting their first appointment at the clinic? As at 4<sup>th</sup> May there were 8741 patients awaiting their first appointment